

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA, NOTICE IS GIVEN HEREBY THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, MARCH 2, 2020 AT THE HOUR OF 7:00 PM IN THE SAVANNA ROOM OF THE HILTON GARDEN INN HOTEL, 26225 N. RIVERWOODS BOULEVARD, METTAWA, ILLINOIS; DURING WHICH THIS MEETING IT IS ANTICIPATED THERE WILL BE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF AND, IF SO DETERMINED, ACTION UPON THE MATTERS CONTAINED IN THE FOLLOWING:

MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES, VILLAGE OF METTAWA

SPECIAL MEETING SAVANNA ROOM HILTON GARDEN INN - 26225 N. RIVERWOODS BLVD., METTAWA, ILLINOIS MONDAY, MARCH 2, 2020, 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

Next Ordinance: #847

Next Resolution: #20-02

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

Mayor Urlacher

Trustee Bohm Trustee Brennan Trustee Maier Trustee Pink Trustee Sheldon Trustee Towne

C. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Continuation of Consideration of the Recommendation from the ZPA to Adopt Amendments to the Village of Mettawa Zoning Code

D. NEW BUSINESS

E. ADJOURNMENT

I, the undersigned, caused the above and foregoing one-page agenda to be posted at the following location on or before 5:00 p.m. February 29, 2020: In the entry lobby of the Hilton Garden Inn, 26225 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Mettawa, IL

Sandy Gallo, Village Clerk